WEDDING AGREEMENT

DCA Film & Video Productions, and Mr. & Mrs. Bride, referred to as CUSTOMER, agrees:

DCA Film & Video Productions shall video tape the Wedding on Dec 12, 1997 of CUSTOMER, to be delivered as follows: (as per package description)

Subject to the following specifications:
Wedding Date: Locations: Photographs: Music preferences: Date and time for delivery of EDITED master: 90 days after the event Format of Master: DVD or VHS
Terms and conditions:
Payment will be made in 3 installments, CUSTOMER will pay DCA Film & Video Productions 1/3 of the total package price upon reserving the wedding date, the next 1/3 will be due no later than 2 weeks prior to the wedding date. The final 1/3 will be due upon the final delivery of the Edited master and subsequent copies.
Unless payment in full of all charges is received prior to delivery, DCA Film & Video Productions shall have the right to retain the Materials, until payment in full of all charges due from CUSTOMER to DCA Film & Video Productions is received, including sums due from other agreements between the CUSTOMER and DCA Film & Video Productions.
In DCA Film & Video Production's sole discretion, in the event that the CUSTOMER fails to take delivery or to pay any charges due from CUSTOMER to DCA Film & Video Productions, DCA Film & Video Productions may store the same at the expense of the CUSTOMER.
Any unpaid amounts shall bear interest at the highest legal rate. Any charges incurred by DCA Film & Video Productions to prepare the goods for sale shall be paid by CUSTOMER.
CUSTOMER warrants that it has the legal right to order duplication of the materials, and that the materials are legally duplicatable.
CUSTOMER shall indemnify DCA Film & Video Productions for any claims made by any third parties arising from any services performed by DCA Film & Video Productions.
CUSTOMER represents that the locations were attained legally and it is within their contract for DCA Film & Video Productions to video tape on the premises.
DCA Film & Video Productions shall not be liable for any incidental, consequential, exemplary or punitive damages.
DCA Film & Video Productions is not responsible for circumstances beyond their control such as weather, natural disaster, power failure, terrorist act, or failure of other contractors or staff associated with the wedding party to perform their jobs adequately who are not a part of the video productions team and COSTUMER agrees to hold DCA Film & Video Productions harmless against any and all such occurrences
If the COSTUMER cancels the date, the COSTUMER's deposit, of 1/3 the total package price is nonrefundable.
DCA Film & Video Productions will not schedule the wedding unless the non-refundable deposit is received, and said wedding date is not secured unless a deposit has been received.
Dated:
For DCA Film & Video Productions: For Mr. & Mrs. Brid